

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: E.P.No.1 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	10.07.2026	<u>SK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.7 of 2026</u> in <u>E.P.No.1 of 2026</u> This application is filed seeking permission to serve summons on the unserved respondents by substituted service, through publication in a widely circulated daily newspaper in the State Edition. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Perused the material on record. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the petition, this application is allowed. The petitioner is permitted to serve summons on the unserved respondents by publication in “Nava Telangana Telugu Daily Newspaper” in State Edition and “Telangana Today English Newspaper, State Edition”. Accordingly, this I.A. is allowed. <u>SK, J</u> <u>E.P.No.1 of 2026</u> In spite of service of notice on some of the respondents, none appeared and the learned counsel appearing for the other respondents seeks time. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to issue fresh notices to the unserved respondents by way of substituted service of notice. Post after four (4) weeks. List on 07.08.2026. <u>SK, J</u> <i>mvm</i>	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i>

